

Author's response:

Reviewer's comments:

Reviewer	Author's response
There are a few minor comments however that would enhance the manuscript: The last section called "Adverse outcome" would be strengthened with the addition of a deeper explanation of the immune mediating mechanisms leading to those adverse outcomes "acute liver failure, cirrhosis and acute-on chronic liver failure". Especially the section of cirrhosis and ACLF would benefit from this.	We have added information about recent works done on adverse outcomes "acute liver failure, cirrhosis and acute-on chronic liver failure" Page no: 11 Line no: 247-261 Page no: 12 Line no: 273-286 Page no: 13 Line no:299-314
There are some minor grammatical errors and typos: For example, read carefully the following paragraph and you will realize there is something missing. "In normal individuals, DILI resolves completely without residual liver injury. But there are three major exceptions. They are acute liver failure (ALF), the development of chronic liver injury and cirrhosis and These conditions even though rare are severe and may result in death or require a liver transplant".	We have made the necessary corrections with the support of two independent native English speakers.
In this last sentence, it looks like reference 53 is duplicated, I am assuming you meant to cite ref 54?, also, please correct the format for those 3 references. Throughout the manuscript you cite them in superscripts, and these last 3 references are without. "This may be due to the activation of monocytes and macrophages in response to DAMPs, microbial toxins or drug adducts [19,53,53]".	The necessary change was made. Line no: 298-299 Page no: 13

Science editor's comments:

Science editor	Author's response
The manuscript was informative and well-written. But recent advancement about immunological mechanism in DILI is not fully shown.	We have added information about recent works done on adverse outcomes "acute liver failure, cirrhosis and acute-on chronic liver failure" Page no: 11 Line no: 247-261 Page no: 12 Line no: 273-286 Page no: 13

	Line no:299-314
References: A total of 54 references are cited, including 6 references published in the last 3 years	We have added 19 references published in the last 5 years (after 2016) including 13 articles published in the last 3 years (after 2018)
References recommendations: DOI and PMID should be shown	We have added DOI and PMID to the references
The authors provided no the signed Conflict-of-Interest Disclosure Form and Copyright License Agreement.	We have uploaded the signed Conflict-of-Interest Disclosure Form and Copyright License Agreement.

Company editor-in-chief:

Company editor-in-chief	Author's response
I have reviewed the Peer-Review Report, full text of the manuscript, and the relevant ethics documents, all of which have met the basic publishing requirements of the World Journal of Hepatology, and the manuscript is conditionally accepted. I have sent the manuscript to the author(s) for its revision according to the Peer-Review Report, Editorial Office's comments and the Criteria for Manuscript Revision by Authors.	Thanks for provisionally accepting our manuscript. We have addressed all the queries raised individually and the changes made in the revised manuscript are highlighted.